

725 Blount Avenue, Guntersville, AL 35976

CONTINUING GUARANTEE LETTER

This letter guarantees each shipment or other delivery hereafter made by AlaTrade Foods, Inc. is hereby guaranteed, as of the date of shipment from the facilities of AlaTrade Foods, Inc., to be, on such date, not adulterated, misbranded and otherwise free from defects within the meaning of the USDA / FSIS guidelines and not an article which may not be introduced into commerce.

This Guaranty is executed by AlaTrade Foods, Inc., subject to the condition that if an article is shipped under a label designed or provided by the Guarantee, AlaTrade Foods responsibility for misbranding shall be limited to that resulting from failure of the article to conform to the standard, if any, for the product, the purchase specifications or any statements contained on such label.

This Guaranty is the original guarantee provided by AlaTrade Foods, Inc. to Guarantee and shall continue in effect with respect to all articles ordered by Guarantee from AlaTrade Foods, Inc. prior to receipt of written notice of it revocation at the above listed address.

In furtherance of the policy of AlaTrade Foods, Inc. and upon request of the Guarantee, has caused the Guarantee to become a named insured under its comprehensive general liability and product liability insurance polices, copies or which have been provided to the Guarantee. AlaTrade Foods, Inc. liability to Guarantee is limited to coverage set forth in said polices. Said polices and provisions therein shall not be canceled or changed unless the Guarantee has been given at least ten days written notice by AlaTrade Foods, Inc. or the insurance company.

Michael Barnwell QA Director AlaTrade Foods, Inc. (256) 505-4500 12/17/2021

Plants: Boaz (P-20699A) Albertville (P-32174) Phenix City (P-34453)